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Friday 17th March Newsletter
Dear Parents/Carers, 
This week has been yet another busy week, yesterday Year 1 were busy making fossils with
clay and thoroughly enjoying themselves. Mr Trice has been hard at work finishing the boat in
reception for the children to play in. If you haven't already seen it, make sure you go and
have a look.
Thank you to everyone for all your support with the Teacher strikes this week, I know it has
been a big change and its had a huge impact on a lot of our families, hopefully this is  the end
of them. 
Finally, thank you for all your support today and your kind donations for Comic Relief, we
have raised £179.76. 
I hope you all have a lovely weekend and we will see you all on Monday. 
Mrs Pilkington 

 
Stars of the Week

 

Nursery - Myles
Rec - Alana & Harley
Y1 - Theo & Jasmine
Y2 - Kairo & Nevaeh
Y3 - Elijah & Jordan
Y4 - Conrad & Elsa
Y5 - Adam & Leo

Y6 - Oliver & Queenie
 
 
 

Collective Worship  
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As our value this half term is: Justice
This week we talked about 'Seeing the whole picture'.

We looked at the Bible verse from Corinthians 8.21
'Our purpose is to do what is right, not only in the
sight of the Lord, but also in the sight of others.'  

We talked about what this meant for us and how we
all see things from different perpectives and this

doesn't make one person right and the other wrong.
At home this week, place a sculpture on a table and
all sit round it and draw what you see. Have you all

drawn the same image? Which one is right?

 



Subject Focus - Computing
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School Parliament 
 Last week, members of the KS2 Parliament went to Kingsfold Community Centre.  Mr

Young, one of our Governors and adults from the local community  volunteer every
Friday morning, as there is a food bank at the Community Centre for local residents. 
 All the children asked sensible questions and represented the school exceptionally
well.  The children helped to pack food bags and label and date food items.  We will

share what we have learnt with all the children and look at ways our school can
support the local community throughout the year. 

PTFA 
The PTFA are looking for volunteers to help
out at our Spring Fair on Friday 28th April. If

you are able to run a stall or support in
another way, please sign up by adding your

name to the sheet in the office by Friday 24th
March 2023

Year 3 have been using 2 calculate to create a
table of data on a spreadsheet. They have used

tools to create graphs, charts and tables.
Year 2 have used 2paint a picture to create

pointillist art, impressionist art and repeating
patterns.

Year 1 have used 2create a story to create a
digital E-book based on Rapunzel. 

Year 5 have been creating comic books online.



School term and holiday patterns

Spring term 2023
School closes on Friday 31st March 2023 at 2.00pm

Summer Term 2023  Re-open on Monday 17th April 2023
May Day & Coronation Day, Monday 1st and 8th May 2023
School closes on Friday 26th May 2023

Mid-term closure Monday 29th May – Wednesday 7th June 2023 
School re-opens on Thursday 8th June 2023
School closes on Friday 21st July 2023 at 2.00pm

Autumn Term 2023  Re-open Monday 4th September 2023
Mid-term closure Monday 23rd October - Tuesday 31st October 2023

School re-opens on Wednesday 1st November 2023
School closes on Friday 22nd December 2023 at 2.00pm

Spring Term 2024  Re-open on Monday 8th January 2024
Mid-term closure Monday 12th February - Friday 16th February 2024 

School re-opens on Monday 19th February 2024
School closes on Thursday 28th March 2024 at 2.00pm

L E T  Y O U R  L I G H T  S H I N E  -  MATTH EW 5 : 1 6


